AMALGAMATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
As at 30 June 2016

AMALGAMATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

29

AMALGAMATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
for the year ended 30 June 2016

BESTWAY GROUP ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2016

						   Reserve
	 Share	 Share 		  Capital   		  pertaining
	 Capital 	 premium	 Revaluation	 redemption 	 Statutory 	 to UBL
	 account	 reserve 	 reserve	 reserve	 reserve	 Funds

At 30 June 2015*	 196	 3,055	 243,164	 14	 141,836	 5,301

Profit for the period	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Other comprehensive income for the period	 -	 -	 73,048	 -	 23,701	 2,832

Total comprehensive income for the period	 -	 -	 73,048	 -	 23,701	 2,832
Dividends paid	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Change in non-controlling interest	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Transfers	 -	 -	 -	 -	 19,733	 -

At 30 June 2016	 196	 3,055	 316,212	 14	 185,270	 8,133

*Figures converted from UK GAAP to IFRS.

30

AMALGAMATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	 	  	   	 Total
		  Translation	 Retained 	 attributable	 Minority
		  reserve 	 Earnings	 to owners	 Interest	 Total

At 30 June 2015*		  38,078	 671,742	 1,103,386	 552,268	 1,655,654

Profit for the year		  -	 144,790	 144,790	 115,684	 260,474
Exchange difference		  184,696	 (171,291)	 112,986	 92,242	 205,228

Total comprehensive income for the period		  184,696	 (26,501)	 257,776	 207,926	 465,702
Dividends paid		  -	 -	 -	 (58,893)	 (58,893)
Change in non-controlling interest		  -	 -	 -	 (1,624)	 (1,624)
Transfers		  -	 (19,733)	 -	 -	 -

At 30 June 2016	 	 222,774	 625,508	 1,361,162	 699,677	 2,060,839

31

AMALGAMATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
for the year ended 30 June 2016

BESTWAY GROUP ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2016

32

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit for the year		  70,623	 196,907	 267,530	 91,914	 166,044	 257,958
Adjustments for:
Share of profit of equity accounted
investees		  -	 (2,703)	 (2,703)	 -	 (2,151)	 (2,151)
Finance income		  (973)	 -	 (973)	 (8,309)	 -	 (8,309)
Other gains and losses		  (3,045)	 (2,975)	 (6,020)	 (23,386)	 (150)	 (23,536)
Finance costs		  38,139	 -	 38,139	 34,528	 -	 34,528
Taxation		  34,946	 110,872	 145,818	 26,452	 106,049	 132,501
Depreciation of property, plant
and equipment		  36,424	 10,899	 47,323	 31,895	 10,117	 42,012
Amortisation of intangible assets		  37,243	 2,690	 39,933	 27,738	 3,008	 30,746
Profit/(Loss) on disposal of property,
plant and equipment		  (248)	 (167)	 (415)	 304	 (187)	 117
Increase / (decrease) in provisions		  8,380	 18,261	 26,641	 (9,535)	 37,908	 28,373
Increase in pension provision		  4,122	 2,007	 6,129	 227	 1,997	 2,224
Impairment of goodwill		  11,529	 -	 11,529	 -	 -	 -

Operating cash flows before movements
in working capital		  237,140	 335,791	 572,931	 171,828	 322,635	 494,463
Increase in inventories		  7,204	 -	 7,204	 4,797	 -	 4,797
(Increase) in receivables		  (9,826)	 (640,684)	 (650,510)	 (73,412)	 (206,871)	 (280,283)
Increase in payables		  42,224	 1,138,470	 1,180,694	 162,903	 761,525	 924,428
(Increase) / decrease in investments		  (10)	 (1,481,518)	 (1,481,528)	 150	 (1,312,577)	 (1,312,427)

		  276,732	 (647,941)	 (371,209)	 266,266	 (435,288)	 (169,022)
Tax paid		  (40,014)	 (141,338)	 (181,352)	 (32,974)	 (88,403)	 (121,377)
Interest paid		  (38,139)	 -	 (38,139)	 (29,996)	 -	 (29,996)

Net cash used in operating activities		  198,579	 (789,279)	 (590,700)	 203,296	 (523,691)	 (320,395)

Cash flows from investing activities
Interest received		  973	 -	 973	 3,777	 -	 3,777
Proceeds on disposal of property, plant
and equipment		  3,643	 1,002	 4,645	 2,021	 3,227	 5,248
Purchases of property, plant and
equipment		  (35,838)	 (38,845)	 (74,683)	 (27,154)	 (27,449)	 (54,603)
Proceeds on disposal of of intangible
assets		  1,074	 -	 1,074	 -	 -	 -
Purchase of intangible assets		  (513)	 (1,317)	 (1,830)	 (1,161)	 (2,079)	 (3,240)
Acquisition of subsidiary net of cash		  (3,709)	 -	 (3,709)	 (558,887)	 -	 (558,887)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interest		  (60,517)	 -	 (60,517)	 (53,458)	 -	 (53,458)

Net cash (used in) investing activities		  (94,887)	 (39,160)	 (134,047)	 (634,862)	 (26,301)	 (661,163)

 Trading
Group

2016

£000

Banking
Group

2016

£000

Trading
Group
2015*

£000

Banking
Group
2015*

£000

Total
Combined

2015*

£000

Total
Combined

2016

£000

33

AMALGAMATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Trading
Group

2016

£000

Banking
Group

2016

£000

Trading
Group
2015*

£000

Banking
Group
2015*

£000

Total
Combined

2015*

£000

Cash flows from financing activities
Net borrowings to/(from) third parties		  (85,042)	 802,055	 717,013	 437,528	 553,999	 991,527
Rights issue made by subsidiary		  -	 -	 -	 -	 7,043	 7,043

Net cash (used in)/from financing 		  (85,042)	 802,055	 717,013	 437,528	 561,042	 998,570
activities

Net increase/(decrease) in cash 		  18,650	 (26,384)	 (7,734)	 5,962	 11,050	 17,012
and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year	 71,616	 858,989	 930,605	 64,839	 810,882	 875,721

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes		  2,079	 109,865	 111,944	 815	 37,057	 37,872

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year	 92,345	 942,470	 1,034,815	 71,616	 858,989	 930,605

*Figures converted from UK GAAP to IFRS.

Total
Combined

2016

£000

AMALGAMATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT (CONTINUED)
for the year ended 30 June 2016

“
In the last twelve months we have

continued to demonstrate the strength
of our business model and to create

value for all our stakeholders. This has
been accomplished with the continued

support of our employees and our
highly successful relationships with

suppliers and customers.

”
Z M CHOUDREY, CBE, BA (HONS), FCA

Group Chief Executive
Bestway Group